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לֶג 1 ׀כַּשֶּׁ֤
As snow
H7950

יִץ בַּקַּ֗
in summer
H7019

וְכַמָּטָ֥ר
and rain
H4306

בַּקָּצִ֑יר
in harvest

ן כֵּ֤
so

לאֹ־
not
H3808

נָאוֶה֖
is fitting
H5000

לִכְסִ֣יל
for a fool
H3684

כָּבֽוֹד׃
honor
H3519

As snow in summer, and as rain in harvest, So honor is not seemly for a fool.

כַּצִּפּ֣וֹר2
Like a sparrow
H6833

לָנ֭וּד
flitting
H5110

כַּדְּר֣וֹר
like a swallow
H1866

לָע֑וּף
flying

ן כֵּ֥
so

לְלַ֥ת קִֽ
a curse
H7045

נָּ֗ם חִ֝
without cause
H2600

]לא[
not
H3808

)ל֣וֹ(
to him

א׃ ֹֽ תָב
shall alight
H0935

As the sparrow in her wandering, as the swallow in her flying, So the curse that is causeless alighteth not.

שׁ֣וֹט3
A whip
H7752

לַסּ֭וּס
for the horse

מֶתֶ֣ג
a bridle
H4964

לַחֲמ֑וֹר
for the donkey
H2543

בֶט וְשֵׁ֝֗
and a rod
H7626

לְגֵו֣
for the back

ים׃ כְּסִילִֽ
of fool
H3684

A whip for the horse, a bridle for the ass, And a rod for the back of fools.

אַל־4
Not
H0408

עַן תַּ֣
do answer

כְּ֭סִיל
a fool
H3684

כְּאִוַּלְתּ֑וֹ
according to his folly
H0200

ן־ פֶּֽ
lest
H6435

תִּשְׁוֶה־
be like

לּ֥וֹ
him

גַם־
also
H1571

תָּה׃ אָֽ
you

Answer not a fool according to his folly, Lest thou also be like unto him.

עֲנֵה5֣
Answer

כְסִ֭יל
a fool
H3684

כְּאִוַּלְתּ֑וֹ
according to his folly
H0200

פֶּן־
lest
H6435

יִהְיֶה֖
he be
H1961

חָכָם֣
wise
H2450

בְּעֵינָֽיו׃
in his own eyes

Answer a fool according to his folly, Lest he be wise in his own conceit.

ה6 מְקַצֶּ֣
Cuts off
H7096

גְלַיִם רַ֭
[his own] feet
H7272

חָמָס֣
violence
H2555

שֹׁתֶ֑ה
[and] drinks
H8354

שֹׁלֵ֖חַ
He who sends
H7971

ים דְּבָרִ֣
a message
H1697

בְּיַד־
by the hand
H3027

יל׃ כְּסִֽ
of a fool
H3684

He that sendeth a message by the hand of a fool Cutteth off his own feet, and drinketh in damage.

דַּלְי֣ו7ּ
That hang limp
H1809

שֹׁקַ֭יִם
[Like] the legs
H7785

חַ מִפִּסֵּ֑
of the lame
H6455

ל וּמָ֝שָׁ֗
and [Is] a proverb
H4912

י בְּפִ֣
in the mouth
H6310

ים׃ כְסִילִֽ
of fools
H3684

The legs of the lame hang loose; So is a parable in the mouth of fools.

כִּצְר֣וֹר8
Like one who binds

אֶ֭בֶן
a stone
H0068

בְּמַרְגֵּמָה֑
in a sling
H4773

כֵּן־
So

ן נוֹתֵ֖
[Is] he who gives
H5414

לִכְסִ֣יל
to a fool
H3684

כָּבֽוֹד׃
honor
H3519

As one that bindeth a stone in a sling, So is he that giveth honor to a fool.

ח֭וֹח9ַ
[Like] a thorn
H2336

עָלָה֣
[that] goes
H5927

בְיַד־
into the hand
H3027

שִׁכּ֑וֹר
of a drunkard
H7910

ל וּמָ֝שָׁ֗
and [Is] a proverb
H4912

י בְּפִ֣
in the mouth
H6310

ים׃ כְסִילִֽ
of fools
H3684
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Asa thorn that goeth up into the hand of a drunkard, So is a parable in the mouth of fools.

ב10 רַ֥
The great [God]

ל־ מְחֽוֹלֵֽ
who formed

ל כֹּ֑
everything
H3605

וְשֹׂכֵ֥ר
and Gives [his] hire

יל סִ֗ כְּ֝
the fool
H3684

וְשֹׂכֵ֥ר
and [his] wages

ים׃ עֹבְרִֽ
the transgressor

As an archer that woundeth all, So is he that hireth a fool and he that hireth them that pass by.

כְּ֭כֶלֶב11
As a dog
H3611

ב שָׁ֣
returns
H7725

עַל־
to

קֵא֑וֹ
his own vomit

יל סִ֗ כְּ֝
a fool
H3684

שׁוֹנֶה֥
[So] repeats

בְאִוַּלְתּֽוֹ׃
his folly
H0200

As a dog that returneth to his vomit, So isa fool that repeateth his folly.

ית12ָ רָאִ֗
Do you see
H7200

אִי֭שׁ
a man
H0376

חָכָם֣
wise
H2450

בְּעֵינָי֑ו
in his own eyes

תִּקְוָה֖
[There is] more hope

לִכְסִ֣יל
for a fool
H3684

נּוּ׃ מִמֶּֽ
than for him

Seest thou a man wise in his own conceit? There is more hope of a fool than of him.

אָמַר13֣
Says
H0559

עָצֵ֭ל
the lazy [man]
H6102

חַל שַׁ֣
[There is] a lion
H7826

רֶךְ בַּדָּ֑
in the road
H1870

י רִ֗ אֲ֝
a fierce lion [is]

ין בֵּ֣
in
H0996

הָרְחֹבֽוֹת׃
the streets
H7339

The sluggard saith, There is a lion in the way; A lion is in the streets.

הַ֭דֶּלֶת14
A door

תִּסּ֣וֹב
[As] turns
H5437

עַל־
on

צִירָ֑הּ
its hinges

ל וְעָ֝צֵ֗
so [does] the lazy [man]
H6102

עַל־
on

מִטָּתֽוֹ׃
his bed
H4296

Asthe door turneth upon its hinges, So doth the sluggard upon his bed.

מַ֤ן15 טָ֘
Buries
H2934

עָצֵל֣
the lazy [man]
H6102

יָד֭וֹ
his hand
H3027

חַת בַּצַּלָּ֑
in the bowl
H6747

ה נִלְ֝אָ֗
it wearies him
H3811

הֲשִׁיבָ֥הּ לַֽ
to bring it back
H7725

אֶל־
to
H0413

יו׃ פִּֽ
his mouth
H6310

The sluggard burieth his hand in the dish; It wearieth him to bring it again to his mouth.

חָכָם16֣
[is] wiser
H2450

עָצֵל֣
the lazy [man]
H6102

בְּעֵינָי֑ו
in his own eyes

ה שִּׁבְעָ֗ מִ֝
Than seven
H7651

יבֵי מְשִׁ֣
who can answer
H7725

עַם׃ טָֽ
sensibly
H2940

The sluggard is wiser in his own conceit Than seven men that can render a reason.

מַחֲזִ֥יק17
[Is like] one who takes
H2388

בְּאָזְנֵי־
by the ears
H0241

כָלֶ֑ב
A dog
H3611

עֹבֵ֥ר
He who passes by

ר תְעַבֵּ֗ מִ֝
[and] meddles

עַל־
in

יב רִ֥
a quarrel
H7379

א־ לֹּֽ
not
H3808

לֽוֹ׃
his own

He that passeth by, and vexeth himself with strife belonging not to him, Islikeone that taketh a dog by the ears.

֭מִתְלַהְלֵה18ַּ כְּֽ
Like a madman

ה הַיֹּרֶ֥
who throws

ים זִקִּ֗
firebrands

ים חִצִּ֥
arrows
H2671

וֶת׃ וָמָֽ
and death
H4194

As a madman who casteth firebrands, Arrows, and death,

https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3605.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3684.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3611.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7725.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3684.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/200.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7200.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/376.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2450.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3684.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/559.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/6102.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7826.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/1870.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/996.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7339.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/5437.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/6102.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/4296.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2934.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/6102.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3027.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/6747.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3811.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7725.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/413.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/6310.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2450.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/6102.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7651.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7725.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2940.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2388.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/241.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3611.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7379.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3808.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2671.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/4194.htm


ן־19 כֵּֽ
So

אִי֭שׁ
[Is] the man
H0376

ה רִמָּ֣
[who] deceives

אֶת־
 - 
H0853

רֵעֵה֑וּ
his neighbor
H7453

ר וְאָ֝מַ֗
and says
H0559

הֽ‍ֲלאֹ־
not
H3808

ק מְשַׂחֵ֥
was only joking
H7832

נִי׃ אָֽ
I
H0589

So is the man that deceiveth his neighbor, And saith, Am not I in sport?

בְּאֶפֶ֣ס20
where [there is] no

עֵצִ֭ים
wood
H6086

תִּכְבֶּה־
goes out
H3518

אֵשׁ֑
the fire
H0784

ין וּבְאֵ֥
and where [there is] no
H0369

ן נִרְ֝גָּ֗
talebearer
H5372

ק יִשְׁתֹּ֥
ceases
H8367

מָדֽוֹן׃
strife
H4066

For lack of wood the fire goeth out; And where there is no whisperer, contention ceaseth.

פֶּחָם21֣
[As] charcoal [is]
H6352

לְגֶ֭חָלִים
to burning coals
H1513

וְעֵצִ֣ים
and wood
H6086

לְאֵשׁ֑
to fire
H0784

ישׁ וְאִ֥
so [is] a man
H0376

]מדונים[
contentious
H4066

ים( דְיָנִ֗ )מִ֝
contentious
H4066

לְחַרְחַר־
to kindle
H2787

יב׃ רִֽ
strife
H7379

פ
 - 

Ascoals are to hot embers, and wood to fire, So is a contentious man to inflame strife.

דִּבְרֵ֣י22
The words
H1697

נִרְ֭גָּן
of a talebearer
H5372

ים תְלַהֲמִ֑ כְּמִֽ
[are] like tasty trifles
H3859

ם וְהֵ֝֗
and they
H1992

יָרְד֥וּ
go down
H3381

חַדְרֵי־
into the inmost
H2315

טֶן׃ בָֽ
body
H0990

The words of a whisperer are as dainty morsels, And they go down into the innermost parts.

סֶף23 כֶּ֣
With silver
H3701

סִי֭גִים
dross
H5509

ה מְצֻפֶּ֣
Covered
H6823

עַל־
[Are [like]

חָרֶ֑שׂ
earthenware
H2789

יִם שְׂפָתַ֖
lips
H8193

ים דֹּלְקִ֣
Fervent
H1814

וְלֶב־
and with a heart

ע׃ רָֽ
wicked

Fervent lips and a wicked heart Arelikean earthen vessel overlaid with silver dross.

]בשפתו[24
With his lip
H8193

שְׂפָתָיו( )בִּ֭
With his lips
H8193

יִנָּכֵר֣
disguises [it]

שׂוֹנֵא֑
He who hates
H8130

וּבְ֝קִרְבּ֗וֹ
and within himself
H7130

ית יָשִׁ֥
lays up
H7896

ה׃ מִרְמָֽ
deceit
H4820

He that hateth dissembleth with his lips; But he layeth up deceit within him:

י־25 כִּֽ
When

יְחַנֵּ֣ן
kindly

קוֹ֭לוֹ
he speaks

אַל־
not
H0408

אֲמֶן־ תַּֽ
do believe
H0539

בּ֑וֹ
him

י כִּ֤
for

בַע שֶׁ֖
seven
H7651

תּוֹעֵב֣וֹת
[there are] abominations
H8441

בְּלִבּֽוֹ׃
in his heart

When he speaketh fair, believe him not; For there are seven abominations in his heart:

ה26 תִּכַּסֶּ֣
Is covered
H3680

שִׂנְ֭אָה
[Though his] hatred
H8135

בְּמַשָּׁא֑וֹן
by deceit
H4860

תִּגָּלֶ֖ה
will be revealed
H1540

רָעָת֣וֹ
His wickedness

ל׃ בְקָהָֽ
before the assembly
H6951

Though hishatred cover itself with guile, His wickedness shall be openly showed before the assembly.

רֶה־27 כֹּֽ
Whoever digs

שַּׁחַ֭ת
a pit
H7845

הּ בָּ֣
into it

ל יִפֹּ֑
will fall
H5307

וְגֹ֥לֵ֥ל
and he who rolls
H1556

בֶן אֶ֝
a stone
H0068

אֵלָ֥יו
on him
H0413

תָּשֽׁוּב׃
will have it roll back
H7725

Whoso diggeth a pit shall fall therein; And he that rolleth a stone, it shall return upon him.
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שׁוֹן־28 לְֽ
A tongue
H3956

שֶׁקֶ֭ר
lying
H8267

יִשְׂנָא֣
hates
H8130

יו דַכָּ֑
[those who are] opressed by it
H1790

וּפֶ֥ה
and a mouth
H6310

ק לָ֗ חָ֝
flattering
H2509

ה יַעֲשֶׂ֥
works

ה׃ מִדְחֶֽ
ruin
H4072

A lying tongue hateth those whom it hath wounded; And a flattering mouth worketh ruin.
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